

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Kenny, Dickinson, Strainer, Conover, Wood and Vanselow

## ACCEPTING PROPOSAL AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH KENYON PRESS, INC., TO PRINT THE 2014 WHITEWATER RAFTING BROCHURE

WHEREAS, the Tourism Director of the Warren County Tourism Department requested proposals for printing services to produce the 2014 Whitewater Rafting Brochure for the Warren County Tourism Department, and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the proposals submitted, the Tourism Director and Tourism Committee have recommended accepting the proposal of Kenyon Press, Inc., the lowest proposal submitted, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Kenyon Press, Inc., PO Box 710, Sherburne, NY 13460 for the printing of the 2014 Whitewater Rafting Brochure for the Warren County Tourism Department, for an amount not to exceed Four Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Dollars (\$4,113.00) upon completion of the project, for a term commencing November 25, 2013 and terminating on December 31, 2013, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement in the form approved by the County Attorney, and the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.6417 470 Tourism Occupancy, Contract.